ORM PTO 595 (Rev. 6-92 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-17	-2003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings	10234(0829		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached original doci	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving par	ty(ies)
Alston E. Williams		Name: <u>Gene</u>	eral Electric Company	
		Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes	X No	Street Addres	s: <u>1 River Road</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 M	lerger	City: Schened	tady State NY ZIP	• 12345
Security Agreement	hange of Name	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>		· <u>·<u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u>·</u><u></u></u>
☐ Other	-			
Execution Date: October 25, 2002		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				* <u></u> 5
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the e	execution date of	the application is:	FINANCE
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
60/153,480 filed 09/10/1999; and 09/659,126 filed	d 09/11/2000			ഗ <u>സ</u> സ ≥≃ ാ
	Additional numbers attache	d? 🗌 Yes	No	2EC0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second			of applications and pa	
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>		7. Total fee (37 (See Attached	CFR 3.41) <mark>\$40</mark> I Request regarding	.00 (for 09/659,126) and fee for 60/153,480
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.		Enclosed		
Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>		Authorized	d to be charged to dep	posit account
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>		 Deposit accou 	int number:	
		_01-2384		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document.	pregoing information is	s true and correc		
Thomas M. Fisher, Reg. No. 47,564	Signa	ature		January 9, 2003 Date
L/16/2003 GTON11 00000076 012384 60153480 L FC:8021 80.00 CH Total number g	pages including cover sh		document: 4	
	to be recorded with re			
Commiss	sioner of Patents & Tra Washington,			
\sim			PATE	NT

REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0526

9D-HR-19232

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, ALSTON E. WILLIAMS, of 12 Carpenteria, Irvine, California 92602, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ICE CRUSHER HOUSING, invented by me, as described in the United States provisional application filed September 10, 1999, S.N. 60/153,480 as described in the application for the United States patent filed September 11, 2000, S.N. 09/659.126, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AĽSTON EÁWILLIAMS

STATE OF _____) ss. County of _____

This ______day of ______, 20____, before me personally came the abovenamed **ALSTON E. WILLIAMS**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

See attached

PATENT REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0527

1 of 1

State of California	
County of Orange	S S.
On <u>0-25-02</u> , before me, <u>E</u>	leanore T. Morris, Notary Public", Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dee, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Alston E. U</u>	Villiams Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ELEANORE T. MORRIS Commission # 1318495 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2005	to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/thei r signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	t assignment
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	re
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: <u>АЗБЛ</u> Е. И Mindividual	Top of thumb here
 Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee 	
Guardian or Conservator	
Signer Is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 013657 FRAME; 0528

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Alston E. Williams	:
	: Art Unit: 3744
Serial No.: 09/659,126	: : Examiner:
Filed: September 11, 2000	:
For: ICE CRUSHER HOUSING	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
	I certify that this correspondence is being deposite

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box: Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>January 9, 2003</u>.

Thomas M. Fisher; Reg. No. 47,564

REQUEST TO APPLY PREVIOUSLY PAID RECORDATION FEE

Box: ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Applicant's record indicates that an assignment recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. 3.41) was already submitted for the above-referenced application. Accordingly, Applicant requests that the enclosed Assignment be recorded without payment of any additional fee for the provisional application, Serial Number 60/153,480, and that the previously paid recordation fee be applied. The recordation fee only for the nonprovisional application, Serial Number 09/659,126, is authorized in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet submitted herewith.

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas M. Fisher Registration No. 47,564 ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 St. Louis, Missouri 63102-2740 (314) 621-5070

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	: Alston E. Williams	:	
		:	Art Unit: 3744
Serial No.	.: 09/659,126	:	
		:	Examiner:
Filed: Sej	ptember 11, 2000	:	
		:	
For: IC	CE CRUSHER HOUSING	:	
			CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box: Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>January 9, 2003</u>.

Thomas M. Fisher; Reg. No. 47,564

REQUEST TO APPLY PREVIOUSLY PAID RECORDATION FEE

Box: ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Applicant's record indicates that an assignment recordation fee of \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. 3.41) was already submitted for the above-referenced application. Accordingly, Applicant requests that the enclosed Assignment be recorded without payment of any additional fee for the provisional application, Serial Number 60/153,480, and that the previously paid recordation fee be applied. The recordation fee <u>only</u> for the nonprovisional application, Serial Number 09/659,126, is authorized in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet submitted herewith.

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas M. Fisher Registration No. 47,564 ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600 St. Louis, Missouri 63102-2740 (314) 621-5070